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Form ACO-1

September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

CONFIDENTIAL

Operator: License # 33344
Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720

Name:

AP No. 15 - 133-26789 -00 .06

Neosho

County:

- _ne _se gae 35 Twp 29

1980

S. R /) East[ ] West

Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R. Ammann

Phone: (620__) _431-8500

™0 N 25 A
CONESIDENTIAL

WIS
RN\

Contractor: Name:
License: 33837

Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy

Designate Type of Compietion:
v New Well Re-Entry
Oil SWD SIoOwW

Workover

Temp. Abd.
Y _Gas ENHR SIGW

Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth

Docket No.

Commingled

Dual Compiletion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

2123107

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

2128107 3M1/07

Date Reached TD Compiletion Date or
Recompletion Date

feet from@ N (circle ons) Line of Section

660 feet from@ W (circle one) Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circleone) NE @ NW sSwW
Beachner Bros. Inc. 35-29-19-2

Lease Name: Waell #:.
Cherokee Basin CBM

Field Name:

Producing Formation: multipie

1030

/a

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: n

Total Depth:ﬂél__

Piug Back Total Depth: 1016.99

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feet

[JYes {/INo
If yes, show depth set Feet
1016.99

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from
w/ 127

feet depth to_Surface sx cmt.

Drilling Fiuid Management Plan M-(’,II NH’ “-18 ﬁ8

(Data must be collacted from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content — ppm  Fluid volume___ bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter . Twp. S. R (] East [ ] West

County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title: New Well Development Coordinator .. 6/25/07

KCC Office Use ONLY

\‘ Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me thiﬁ_g S -day of LSAM LQ 2 R

20_()1(_.

Notary Public: \Bﬁ AN \K‘/QU-U MM\

If Denied, Yes DDate:

Wireline Log Received

RECEIVED
— Geologist Report Rag¢9¥e8 CORPORATION COMMISSIG

UIC Distribution JUN26 2007

%-U- 401D

Date Commission Expires:

WUW\N ]
N

otary Publjc - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires &4 -2¢3 /O

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




Side Two

Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Name: Beachner Bros. Inc. Well 4 35°28-19-2

Sec. Twp._® 8 R [/ East [ ]West County: _Neosho

Operator Name:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Yes [/]No ¥ILog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ) Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [Cyes /INo See attached

Cores Taken [ Yes No

Electric Log Run [JYes [INo
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density Neutron Log

Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log

CASING RECORD [ | New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting ! Type of | I Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In0.D)) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement | | Additives

Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 20 A"

Purpose of String

Production 6-3/4 4-1/2 1016.99

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth

Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom P m e

—_ Perforate

—— Protect Casing
____ PlugBack TD
____ Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Useqd) Depth

T
Shots Per Foot ‘
i —
i
|
|

0928-930/899-901/874-876/868-870 300ga! 15%HCLwS 21 bbs 2%kcl water, 491bbls water w/ 2% KCL, Biocide, 10500# 30/70 eand l 828-930/898-901 '

)
874-876/868-870

=

1 644-646/617-619/613-614/590-592 300gal 15%HCLw! 29 bbis 2%kc) water, 481bbis water w/ 2% KCL. Blocide, 10200¥ 30/70 sand ' 644-646/617-619 !
—
] 613-614/590-592 ;

|
| 502-506/489-493

4 502-506/488-493 300gal 15%HCLw 35 bbis 2%kd water, 465bbis water wi 2% KCL, Biocide, 104004 30/70 sand
!

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 948.83 nia (lves  [4No

L

|
|
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method 7
|
|
|

Estimated Production Qil Gas Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

|

l

f

|

|

{

!

|  4/30/07 [: Flowing [Z Pumping D Gas Lift E Other (Explain)
I

i

‘ Per 24 Hours
L

n/a 1.6mcf 13.9bbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION . Production Interval

T _vVented [/, Sold [ lUsedonLease [] Open Hole [/ Perf.  [] Dually Comp. [ Commingted
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specity) .




QUEST

et s

s

°

Resource Corporation

211 W. 14TH ST

REET,

®CG

TICKET NUMBER 2 0 5 5

CHANUTE, KS 66720 TR
) FIELD T KET E_Fw#fu S
620-431-9500 @@Nﬁ@{gmﬁi@\o CKET.R ‘
Y S FOREMAN See “ .
I 4 890 TREATMENT REPORT '
’ & FIELD TICKET CEMENT
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
2-41-077 P\e.a/\m\Q\Q Rvos Tae. 25-39-19- 395 25 A Ao
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN out LUNCH # # HOURS SIGNATURE
See . B - Ny .20 NACASRe Y| .75 4M\ﬁwrlo.
Mévericw > | 2:00 | )/ SIS bl 9.2 |7 T
Ruc<otl. 8 [ G100 /.20 Go21072 ¢-5 (=
oot . H Y (-3 0 G034 | S 324952 & 75 /e///vf
Geory . £ | 61H5 11700 23/ 700 4.25 | vl e
!
JOBTYPE Lemadving HOLESIZE & Z/4 HOLE DEPTH _ /0 20. SO cAsING SizE a WEIGHT /= /0.5
CASING DEPTH /@ 16 . 59 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT

1.5  SLURRY VOL

WATER gal/sk

CEMENT LEFT in CASING __ )

DISPLACEMENT / ¢-21 DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE a \OPM

REMARKS:

TosTated Lemort mead ey 2 Ske nod & /O lpnihye d 127 <sxs ovcemepst ds ot
r:\x\ﬁ 1o suelorw - '(‘u<\r\ /:\u!\’*‘[\ . Fl\r.j‘)f\ L ‘n-ﬁ() ‘{\‘ Jf‘ A*C) ‘ﬁn‘l’*b(\’\ d S»Q-J_’(:lo/ﬁ"‘iﬁv@{,

JOHo - G §+ Ay CCLS‘MQ
& Comrra\ize0 &
Ve Sisa b siooe
ACCANT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AL

QAR YA -7 L. 75 Vs Foreman Pickup
3,3V AT L1245 \ar Cement Pump Truck
S03103 (.5 ;| BukTruck

1104 /) 20 S Portiand Cement

1124, 2 50/50-ROZBlend-Coment (P {2 2/2 AL D

28 || owe—BlentBement L1pzt S pl e

1110 /2 T | Gisonite e

1107 /.S SY_ | Flo-Sed

1118 - 2 <x Premium Ge!

1215A | aed KCL RECEIVED

11118 T <y |Soommsmeare- (oo, de KANSAS CORPORATION

1123 000 o\ City Water N 21682007
C05) H L ¢ .25 \., | Transport Truck JUTE =T =2
S3AMSL (- 7SV | Tansport Trailer CONSERVATION DIVISION
9z)500 Ly 25 |, |80vac WICHIA KS

Ravin 4513




B3-B4-2887 21:30

AJDREY THOMPSON 16283362247 . PAGE3
TXD SERVICES LP DRILLERS LOG TXD SERVICES LP
107 S. 35 T. 29 R, 19 T e AT
133-26789 County. Neosho 410" no flow
S dFlev: 1030’ Location  Kansas 441" no fiow
473 no flow
Operator. Quest Cherokee, LLC j535' no fiow
Address: 8520 N. May Ave, Suite 300 630" no flow
Oklahoma City, OK. 73120 661" - no flow
Well # 35-20-19-2 Lease Name Beachner Bros. Inc. 724’ no flow
jFootage Location 1980 ft from the S Line 787 no fiow
660 ft from the E Line 881 no flow
|Driling Contractor: TXD SERVICES LP 912 no flow
Spud Date; NA Geologist: 944' B-1/2" 17.2
Date Comp:  2/28/2007 Total Depth: 1038
Exact spot Location; NE SE
Surface  |Production AN
Size Hole 12-1/4" B8-3/4" Q
Size Casing 18-5/8" 4-1/2" JUN T
Weight 24# = NS
Setting Depth |22
Type Cement |portland
Sacks
Formation Top Btm. fFormation Formation Btm.
top soil 0 3lcoal lime 744 749
lime 3 13|lime sand 749 767
shale 13 48}shale b.shale 767 768
coal 48 40|b.shale shale 768 775
shale 48 87)coal coal 775 776
fime 87 106]shale shale 776 785
shale 106 162}sand coal 785 786
lime 162 175}lime shale 786 796
shale 175 260]b.shale coal 796 798
lime 260 282|coal shale 798 815
shale 282 312|shale cosl 815 816
sand 312 338{sand shale 816 839
shale 338 397]sand/shale coal 839 841
coal 397 398|shale shale’ 841 845
lime 398 421|coal 610 611]sand 845 871
b.shale 421 423|shale 611 625]shale 871 890
shale 423 428|coal 625 626]coal 890 891
coal 429 430|shale 626 651|shale 891 826
lime 430 446)coal 651 852|coal 826 927
shale 445 453ishale 852 7410}shale 927 941
sand 453 460jb.shale 710 712]lime 941 1038
coal 460 461|coal 712 713
shale 461 468|shale 713 744
i
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUN 2 6 2007

CONSERVATION DIvIet~
Wi




b|25/m
9520 N. May, Suite 300 Q U E ST 211 West 14" Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73120 Resource Corporation Chanute, KS 66720
405-488-1304 . . 620-431-9500
405-840-1156 fax ‘ ’ 620-431-9501 fax

June 25, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market — Room 2078 {Ee

o 25 400
To Whom It May Concern: @@M@@ENT\N»

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Beachner Bros Inc 35-29-19-2
API # 15-133-26789
Sec35-T29S-R19E

At this time we would like to request confidentiality for a period of two years on the above
named well location in accordance with Regulation #82-3-107 (e).

I have attached a copy of the ACO-1 for your reference.
Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

Jennifer R. Ammann
New Well Development Coordinator

Enclosure

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 2 6 2007

GONSERVATION Bivi
WICHITA, K& o

Corporate web site. www.qrcp.net




